



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO.19 OF 2025

Bank of Maharashtra

..Appellant

V/s.

Cogencis Information Service
Limited

...Respondent

None for the Appellant.

CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 15 JULY 2025.

P.C.:

None appears for the Appellant when the matter was called in the second session. It appears that Appellant is not interested in prosecuting the appeal. Same is therefore **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]