

Kavita S.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO.19 OF 2025

Bank of Maharashtra

**...Appellant
(Org. Defendant)**

Versus

Cogencies Information Services Limited

**...Respondent
(Org. Plaintiff)**

Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Mr. Yazad Udawadia, Mr. Meet Pandya i/b Mr. Nitesh Agarwal for the Appellant.

Ms. Flevr D'souza i/b Asahi Legal for the Respondent.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATED : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant states that pursuant to the Order dated 4th September 2025, the Appellant had sought time to file the compilation of documents in the Registry. The compilation of documents has thereafter been filed.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent has tendered Affidavit-in-Reply to the above First Appeal.

**KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV**

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.10
18:51:48 +0530

3. The Commercial First Appeal shall be placed for hearing at the admission stage on 21st November, 2025.

4. The parties shall file their brief notes of synopsis, arguments and authorities which they are relying upon, prior to the next date.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]