

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 19 OF 2025

Bank Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Cogencis Information Service LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10656 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL FA 19 OF 2025

Bank Of MaharashtraPETITIONER
V/S
Cogencis Information Service LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8654 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL FA 19 OF 2025

Bank Of MaharashtraPETITIONER
V/S
Cogencis Information Service LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Sachin Patil (Through VC) for Appellant.
Adv. Fleur D'Souza i/b Adv. Asahi Legal for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ
DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)